Table 1

Total Number of Applications®® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2016-17

School Name

Auburn

Samford
Midwestern/Glendale
Arizona

Harding

Arkansas

California Health Sciences
California Northstate
Chapman

Keck (KGI)

Loma Linda

Marshall B. Ketchum
Touro-CA
California-San Diego
California-San Francisco
Pacific-CA

Southern California
West Coast

Western

Regis

Colorado

Saint Joseph
Connecticut

Howard

Florida A&M

Larkin

Nova Southeastern
Palm Beach Atlantic
Florida

South Florida

Mercer

PCOM-GA

South-GA

Georgia

Hawaii-Hilo

Idaho State

Chicago State
Midwestern/Downers Grove
Roosevelt

Rosalind Franklin
Southern lllinois-Edwardsville
lllinois at Chicago
Butler

Manchester

Male

147
166
321

76
101
141
272
413
201
213
114
212
329
257
182
370
283
270
327
198
298

88
116
185
136
120
388
164
369
280
245
243
307
147
212

78
240
386
214
218
120
393
110
290

Total Number of Applications
as Defined by PharmCAS®

Female Unknown
275 2
282 1
454 0
134 0
179 1
207 1
399 0
657 3
318 2
327 4
198 1
312 0
550 4
497 2
359 0
676 0
546 2
385 1
624 5
288 1
430 2
151 0
176 1
303 0
346 11
180 0
719 0
283 0
554 0
376 0
418 1
390 1
522 1
287 0
303 2

74 0
394 0
615 6
306 1
345 0
153 0
625 0
154 0
314 1

Total®

424
449
775
210
281
349
671
1,073
521
544
313
524
883
756
541
1,046
831
656
956
487
730
239
293
488
493
300
1,107
447
923
656
664
634
830
434
517
152
634
1,007
521
563
273
1,018
264
605

Does institution require that
applicants submit additional

application materials not included

in the PharmCAS definition of

a completed application?

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
No
Yes

AACP 2016-17 PROFILE OF PHARMACY STUDENTS

If yes, how many applicants
completed all required

application materials in order to

be considered for admission®

NA
NR
NA
210
190
351
NA
661
NA
544
313
NA
287
582
NR
NR
692
NA
787
NA
644
NA
NR
462
NR
300
925
219
609
460
655
478
NR
367
NR
152
NA
705
NA
NA
NR
613
NA
348

(continued on the following page)



Table 1 (continued)
Total Number of Applications®® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2016-17

Does institution require that

applicants submit additional If yes, how many applicants
application materials not included  completed all required
Total Number of Applications in the PharmCAS definition of application materials in order to
as Defined by PharmCAS¢ a completed application? be considered for admission?
School Name Male Female Unknown Total®
Purdue 192 292 0 484 Yes 364
Drake 102 163 1 266 Yes 235
lowa 118 187 0 305 Yes 266
Kansas 90 124 0 214 Yes NR
Sullivan 117 166 0 283 Yes 283
Kentucky 210 270 1 481 Yes 343
Louisiana at Monroe 57 150 0 207 Yes 136
Xavier 104 212 1 317 Yes 317
Husson 68 75 0 143 No NA
New England 141 210 0 351 No NA
Notre Dame 149 272 0 421 Yes 269
Maryland 318 536 4 858 Yes 646
Maryland Eastern Shore 124 206 2 332 Yes NR
MCPHS-Boston 486 774 0 1,260 No NA
MCPHS-Worcester 420 637 2 1,059 No NA
Northeastern 334 810 0 1,144 No NA
Western New England 103 171 1 275 No NA
Ferris State 170 234 0 404 No NA
Michigan 182 273 0 455 Yes 305
Wayne State 104 185 0 289 Yes NR
Minnesota 251 362 0 613 Yes 369
Mississippi 72 147 0 219 Yes NR
St. Louis 231 291 0 522 No NA
Missouri-Kansas City 162 201 0 363 Yes 341
Montana 73 93 0 166 Yes 147
Creighton 416 676 0 1,092 No NA
Nebraska 56 100 0 156 Yes 113
Roseman 376 484 1 861 Yes NR
Fairleigh Dickinson 156 276 1 433 No NA
Rutgers 1,207 1,804 1 3,012 No NA
New Mexico 84 117 2 203 Yes 203
Binghamton 126 148 2 276 No 276
D'Youville 115 161 0 276 No NA
A&M Schwartz 257 465 1 723 No NA
St. John Fisher 174 243 0 417 Yes NR
St. John's 435 752 0 1,187 No NA
Touro-NY 266 447 0 713 No NA
New York at Buffalo 274 383 1 658 Yes NR
Albany 386 582 2 970 No NA
Campbell 157 346 0 503 Yes 378
High Point 132 204 0 336 Yes NR
North Carolina 195 370 2 567 Yes 491
Wingate 177 300 0 477 Yes 266
North Dakota State 47 70 0 117 Yes 117

(continued on the following page)
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Table 1 (continued)
Total Number of Applications®® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2016-17

Does institution require that

applicants submit additional If yes, how many applicants
application materials notincluded  completed all required
Total Number of Applications in the PharmCAS definition of application materials in order to
as Defined by PharmCAS® a completed application? be considered for admission?
School Name Male Female Unknown Total®
Cedarville 31 56 0 87 Yes 87
Northeast Ohio 182 217 1 400 No NA
Ohio Northern 244 404 0 648 No NA
Ohio State 225 327 14 566 Yes 329
Cincinnati 150 207 3 360 Yes 194
Findlay 98 184 0 282 No NA
Toledo 36 93 0 129 Yes 125
Southwestern Oklahoma 73 100 0 173 Yes 173
Oklahoma 122 179 0 301 Yes 138
Oregon State 195 285 0 480 Yes 408
Pacific-OR 340 467 3 810 Yes NR
Duquesne 156 246 3 405 No NA
LECOM 1,073 1,592 4 2,669 Yes 1,702
Philadelphia 132 262 1 395 No NA
Temple 231 408 4 643 Yes NR
Thomas Jefferson 176 316 3 495 No NA
Pittsburgh 165 264 2 431 Yes 318
Wilkes 30 59 0 89 No NA
Puerto Rico 28 69 0 97 Yes 97
Rhode Island 221 447 0 668 No NA
Med. U of South Carolina 99 220 0 319 Yes 262
Presbyterian 92 173 0 265 No NA
South Carolina 99 229 0 328 Yes 328
South Dakota State 51 85 1 137 No NA
Belmont 227 407 0 634 Yes 614
East Tennessee State 170 290 0 460 Yes 426
Lipscomb 129 212 0 341 No NA
South-TN 163 244 1 408 Yes NR
Union 72 144 0 216 Yes NR
Tennessee 258 434 0 692 No NA
Texas A&M 161 281 0 442 Yes 384
Texas Southern 203 378 0 581 Yes 102
Texas Tech 219 348 1 568 Yes 421
Houston 234 398 1 633 Yes 573
Incarnate Word 101 198 0 299 Yes 301
North Texas 206 306 1 513 Yes 294
Texas at Austin 175 328 2 505 Yes 446
Texas at El Paso NR NR NR NR NR NR
Texas at Tyler 263 402 3 668 Yes 345
Utah 80 118 0 198 Yes NR
Hampton 32 92 0 124 No NA
Shenandoah 164 311 1 476 Yes NR
Appalachian 192 242 0 434 Yes NR
Virginia Commonwealth NR NR NR NR NR NR
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Table 1 (continued)

Total Number of Applications®® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2016-17

Total Number of Applications
as Defined by PharmCAS®

Does institution require that
applicants submit additional

application materials not included

in the PharmCAS definition of
a completed application?

If yes, how many applicants
completed all required

application materials in order to

be considered for admission?

School Name Male Female Unknown Total®
Washington 119 247 0 366 Yes 338
Washington State 274 386 2 662 Yes 428
Marshall 156 141 1 298 Yes 298
Charleston 112 146 0 258 Yes NR
West Virginia 134 153 0 287 Yes 157
Concordia 145 236 1 382 Yes 382
Med College of Wisconsin 73 80 0 153 No NA
Wisconsin-Madison 179 255 1 435 Yes NR
Wyoming 86 79 0 165 No NA
Lebanese American 13 63 0 76 No NA
Total 27,943 44,862 136 72,941

a: Numbers reported represent the total number of applications, not applicants, and may represent multiple applications submitted by individual applicants.

b: In cases where an institution reported inconsistent application totals across categories in the Application Pool Survey, the total represents the total number of applications reported by

the institution in the race/ethnicity and gender category.

c: An application is considered complete if the applicant applied for admission and submitted his/her application, application fee (if applicable), and required transcripts.

NR: Not reported
NA: Not applicable
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Table 2
Distribution of 2016-17 Applications
by Gender and Race/Ethnicity of Applicant (represents data, some incomplete, submitted by 140 schools)

Race/Ethnicity Male Female Unknown Total Percent
White® 10,041 15,811 12 25,864 35.5%
Black or African American® 3,573 5,180 18 8,771 12.0%
Hispanic or Latino® 2,141 3,083 9 5,233 7.2%
Asian? 8,885 14,709 15 23,609 32.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander® 48 49 0 97 0.1%
American Indian or Alaska Native' 52 89 0 141 0.2%
Two or more races® 786 1,167 2 1,955 2.7%
Unknown" 1,250 2,427 66 3,743 5.1%
International /Foreign' 1,167 2,347 14 3,528 4.8%
Total 27,943 44,862 136 72,941

a: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of Europe, the Middle East, or North Africa

b: U.S citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the black racial groups of Africa

c: U.S. citizens or permanent residents of Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, South or Central American, or other Spanish culture or origin, regardless of race

d: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of the Far East, Southeast Asia, or the Indian Subcontinent, including, for example,
Cambodia, China, India, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, Pakistan, the Philippine Islands, Thailand, and Vietnam

e: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of Hawaii, Guam, Samoa, or other Pacific Islands

f: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of North and South America (including Central America) who maintains cultural
identification through tribal affiliation or community attachment

g: U.S. citizens or permanent residents who are not Hispanic/Latino and identifies themselves by more than one race

h: U.S. citizens or permanent residents whose race and ethnicity are not known

i Citizens of a foreign country/permanent residents of a country other than the U.S.

Table 3
Distribution of 2016-17 Applications
by Gender and State of Residency of Applicant (represents data, some incomplete, submitted by 140 schools)

Residency Male Female Unknown Total Percent
In-State Resident 12,726 20,765 64 33,555 46.1%
Out-of-State Resident/International 15,198 24,037 62 39,297 53.9%

Table 4
Distribution of 2016-17 Applications
by Gender and Previous Postsecondary Experience of Applicant (represents data, some incomplete, submitted by 140 schools)

Postsecondary

Experience Male Female Unknown Total Percent
0 Years of College 2,882 4,893 1 7,776 10.7%
1-2 Years of College 1,518 2,573 2 4,093 5.6%
Associate's Degree 2,168 3,201 70 5,439 7.5%
8 or More Years of College/ 9,221 15,765 160 25,146 34.5%
No Degree
Baccalaureate Degree 11,345 17,213 98 28,656 39.3%
Master's Degree 647 986 11 1,644 2.3%
Doctoral Degree 123 112 1 236 0.3%

AALCP 2016-17 PROFILE OF PHARMACY STUDENTS



